
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:909
ANSWERED ON:19.07.2002
APPOINTMENT OF NOMINEES IN THE COUNCIL OF INSTITUTE OF C. A.
PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government nominate six persons to the Council of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India; and

(b) if so, the criteria and procedure of this appointment of the nominees?

Answer

MINISTER OF FINANCE & COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI JASWANT SINGH)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Three are Government officials, and three are chosen from amongst the professionals depending on their experience, qualifications and ability to contribute. The tenure of the Government nominees is for a period as may be determined by the Government.
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